TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM606565

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prides Crossing Capital Funding, L.P.		10/30/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inspired eLearning, LLC
Street Address:	4630 N Loop 1604 W, Suite 401
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78249
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Valde Inspired Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	4630 N Loop 1604 W, Suite 401
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78249
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3343183	ILMS	
Registration Number:	3343604	ICOMPOSER	
Registration Number:	3512369	INSPIREME	
Registration Number:	4316478	PHISHPROOF	
Registration Number:	4449054	WORKPLACETODAY	
Serial Number:	86352607	INSPIRED ELEARNING EDUCATION FOR YOUR EN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com Email:

Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0296

900578098

	201 South Division, Suite 400 Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield				
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/				
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020				
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Prides (Inspired) - Release (10-30-20) Executed#page1.tif					
source=Prides (Inspired) - Release (10-30-20) Executed#page2.tif					
source=Prides (Inspired) - Release (10-30-20) Executed#page3.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0297

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE dated as of October 30, 2020 (this "Release") is made by Prides Crossing Capital Funding, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Secured Party"), under the Security Agreement dated as of October 23, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among Inspired eLearning, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Subsidiary"), Valde Inspired Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company," and together with Subsidiary, the "Debtors") and the Secured Party, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 5389, Frame 0479.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtors' right, title and interest in, to and under its Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), specifically, without limitation, the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A to this Release.

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate all right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Interest in the Collateral.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates all right, title and interest in, to and under the Security Interest in the Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Bodman_17019453_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above.

PRIDES CROSSING CAPITAL FUNDING,

L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Prides Crossing Capital GP, LLC,

Its: General Partner

Name: Peter Sherwood

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0299

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Mark	App No	Filing Date	Reg No	Reg Date
ILMS	77/125407	3/8/07	3,343,183	11/27/07
ICOMPOSER	77/144992	3/30/07	3,343,604	11/27/07
INSPIREME	77/426133	3/19/08	3,512,369	10/7/08
PHISHPROOF	85/690547	7/30/12	4,316,478	4/9/13
WORKPLACETODAY	85/822222	1/14/13	4,449,054	12/10/13
INSPIRED ELEARNING EDUCATION FOR YOUR ENTERPRISE	86/352607	7/30/14	n/a	n/a

Bodman_17019453_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 11/03/2020